503387661 07/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434285

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CIPLA MEDPRO RES	EARCH AND	DEVELOPMENT (PTY) LTD	03/01/2015		
			·		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: CIPLA-MEDPRO (PTY) LTD					
Street Address:	BUILDING	à NO. 9, PARC DU CAP			
Internal Address:	MISPEL S	STREET			
City:	BELLVILL	E, CAPE TOWN, 7530			
State/Country:	SOUTH A	FRICA			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2		_		
Property Type	e	Number			
Patent Number:	79	51385			
Patent Number:	84	44998			
CORRESPONDENCE					
	•)3)739-9577 a a mail addread first, if that is un	overestyl it will be cont		
Correspondence will	be sent to tl	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to the s	,			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to tl f provided; i 70	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to ti f provided; i 70 ipl e: S1	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC	nt via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; i 70 ipl e: S7	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TTES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to ti f provided; i 70 ipl e: S1 11 S1	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT TEPHEN J. WEYER	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, l Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to ti f provided; i 70 ipl e: S1 11 S1	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TTES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to ti f provided; i ipl e: ST 11 ST AL	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT TEPHEN J. WEYER	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to the forward of the forwar	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT TEPHEN J. WEYER EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to the forward of the forwar	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT EPHEN J. WEYER EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 P09566US00/01/SJW	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to the forward of the forwar	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 3-739-4900 aw@stites.com TITES & HARBISON PLLC 99 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUIT TEPHEN J. WEYER EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 P09566US00/01/SJW STACY JOHNSON	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	be sent to the forward of the forwar	A provide the service of the service	nt via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the forward of the forwar	t#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.		

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE BY

CIPLA MEDPRO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (PTY) LTD

of Rosen Heights, Pasita Street, Rosen Park, Bellville, 7530

(hereinafter called the Assignor) in favour of

CIPLA-MEDPRO (PTY) LTD

of Building No. 9, Parc du Cap, Mispel Street, Bellville, Cape Town, 7530

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of the following patent applications/patents:

<u>COUNTRY</u>	APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	BASED ON
South Africa Canada ARIPO Australia Europe New Zealand Singapore China India Eurasia South Korea Japan Israel USA Norway Namibia USA South Africa	2008/08152 2,647,161 AP/P/2008/004626 2007266675 07736018.8 571619 200808006-1 200780019858.0 4174/KOLNP/2008 EA 2008 02 409 10-2008-7031307 2009-512739 195520 12/302,067 20084577 2008/0034 13/094,155 2012/05257	National Phase of PCT/IB2007/051982 National Phase of PCT/IB2007/051982 Corresponding application to PCT/IB2007/051982 CIP of US application no. 12/302,067 National Phase of PCT/IB2010/054653

AND WHEREAS the Assignee has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications/patents;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications/patents.

Dated at	CAPE TOWN this	 day of	MARCH	2015
	ESSES:			
100	mopoly		MDN.	
	<u> </u>	DEV	A MEDPRORESEARCH ELOPMENT (PTY) LTD esented by: MF/Rk L acity: D/RECTOR	I AND)F)LY
				* ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036061 FRAME: 0420

[Signature page continues]

Dated at <u>CAPE TOWN</u> this	day of MARCH 2015
AS WITNESSES:	MDaly
	CIPLA-MEDPRO (PTY) LTD Represented by: Mr Mark Daly Capacity: Director

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/10/2015